

**NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**2012-A-001 - ANNUAL CONTRACT**  
**MISCELLANEOUS AUTO PARTS**

VENDOR	RATE	Special Item Rates
B & G Auto Parts Gary Pillans	Best Wholesale or Fleet Price on all parts.	Jobber price on all plugs, filters and batteries
Corsicana NAPA Auto Parts Danny Hudson	Normal Wholesale Rate	
Mills Auto Supply Mike Muesse	Wholesale Price	
O'Reilly Auto Parts Chris George	List less 41% or better	
Thurston Auto Supply Becky Thurston	Wholesale Case Lot Price	

**Awarded to all Bidders**

**NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS  
BID TABULATION  
2012-B-002 - ANNUAL CONTRACT  
BRIDGES AND BOX CULVERTS**

**All Bids for Bridges and Box Culverts were rejected**

**NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**2012-C-003 - ANNUAL CONTRACT**  
**CULVERTS**

<b>VENDOR:</b>		<b>Wilson Culverts</b>	
<b>DIAMETER (Inches)</b>	<b>Gage</b>		
<b>CULVERTS (price per linear foot)</b>			
12	16 Gage	6.97	
15	"	8.71	
18	"	10.42	
24	"	13.86	
30	"	17.36	
36	"	21.00	
42	"	24.28	
48	14 Gage	39.82	
60	"	49.00	
72	"	59.30	
96	"	78.20	
<b>DELIVERY</b>		5-7 Working Days	
<b>DMP BANDS (price each)</b>			
12"	Each	10.46	
15	"	13.07	
18	"	15.63	
24	"	20.79	
30	"	26.79	
36	"	31.50	
42	"	36.42	
48	"	59.73	
<b>*Indicates a 2' wide band. All others are approx 1' wide</b>			
12"	Pair	101.84	pair w/bands
15	"	156.56	pair w/bands
18	"	221.88	pair w/bands
24	"	340.62	pair w/bands
30	"	488.30	pair w/bands
36	"	673.12	pair w/bands
<b>DELIVERY</b>		5-7 Working Days	
<b>CONTACT NAME</b>		Terry D. Huffines	
<b>CONTACT PHONE</b>		800-234-0084	

**Awarded to all Bidders**

**NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS  
 BID TABULATION  
 2012-F-004 - ANNUAL CONTRACT  
 FUEL**

<b>VENDOR</b>	<b>*Winters Oil</b>	<b>Johnson Oil</b>
<b>UNLEADED</b>		
<b>Grade</b>	<b>87 Octane</b>	<b>87 Octane</b>
Rack Price	2.9309	2.9070
Tax (State of Tx)	0.20	0.20
Freight	0.0386	0.0294
Profit	0.0295	0.035
<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>3.1990</b>	<b>3.1714</b>
<b>Primary Distributor</b>	Shell Unbranded - Waco	Flint Hills
<b>DIESEL</b>		
Rack Price	3.0533	3.071
Tax	0.20	0.20
Freight	0.0440	0.0351
Profit	0.0295	0.035
<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>3.3268</b>	<b>3.3411</b>
<b>Primary Distributor</b>	Shell Unbranded - Waco	Flint Hills
<b>CONTACT NAME</b>	Phil Judson	Tom Johnson
<b>CONTACT PHONE</b>	903-872-4166	903-872-4166

**Awarded to All Bidders**

\*Gasoline E-10 87 Octane

\*Diesel is TXLED

\*Winters reserves the right to switch terminals due to supply reasons

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS

BID TABULATION

2012-H-005 - ANNUAL CONTRACT  
HAULING

Vendor Company Name	# of Truck	Delivery Time	Delivery Limitations	Min/Max Qty. per Ton/Truck	Pct #1	Pct. #2	Pct. #3 Richland	Pct. #3 Dawson	Pct. #4	Additional Comments
Wallis Trucking Co.	2	At customer request	Mechanical breakdown	12/26	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	*\$6.00	*Pct. 4 - If fuel goes over \$4.00 a gallon price will increase
Dwayne LaCour	1	Mon.-Fri.	None	24/26	Mexia \$9.00 Lone Star \$6.00	Mexia \$9.00 Lone Star \$6.00	Mexia \$9.00 Lone Star \$6.00	Mexia \$9.00 Lone Star \$6.00	No Bid	\$75.00 per hour on any work not covered in per ton bid. A fuel surcharge may be added should fuel rise above \$3.00 per gal.
Wally's Dozier Service	1	ASAP	None	24/26	Lone Star \$6.00 Mexia \$8.50	Lone Star \$7.00 Mexia \$9.50	Lone Star \$6.00 Mexia \$8.00	Lone Star \$7.00 Mexia \$8.00	Lone Star \$7.00 Mexia \$9.00	
<b>Awarded to all bidders</b>										

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS  
 BID TABULATION  
 BID NO. 2012-R-006 ANNUAL CONTRACT  
 ROAD AND BASE MATERIALS

(Material picked up at pit/plant)	HOT OIL SAND	HOT MIX	HOT MIX COLD LAID	CATIONIC EMULSION	FLEX BASE A/1/2	FLEX BASE A/2/2	WASTE	TYPE "C" ROCK	TYPE "D" ROCK	GRADE 3 COVER STONE	PEA GRAVEL	DIRTY ROCK	3/8 LIGHT WEIGHT AGGR	OTHER (See Notes Below)
Apac Texas	59.00	65.00	69.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Arnold Crushed Stone, Inc	-	-	-	-	5.35	5.15	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	i
Ergon Asphalt	-	-	-	523.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	ii
Hanson Aggregates	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	iii
Heartland Asphalt Materials, Inc.	-	-	-	2.30/gal or \$540.50/ton	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	iv
King Sand & Gravel	-	-	-	-	-	22.50	-	37.00	37.00	-	13.50	12.50	-	v
Lone Star Aggregates	-	-	-	-	-	8.55	-	-	8.55	13.00	-	-	-	vi
Rattler Rock Inc.	-	-	-	-	5.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TXI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	32.00 cy	-	-	21.00 cy	-
(Material delivered)														
PCT.1														
Apac Texas	65.50	71.50	75.50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cactus Express LP	-	-	-	-	16.64	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Ergon Asphalt	-	-	-	554.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	ii
King Sand & Gravel	-	-	-	-	-	23.00	-	26.00	24.75	-	19.00	18.00	-	v
Lone Star Aggregates	-	-	-	-	-	12.25	-	-	12.25	18.00	-	-	-	vi
TXI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	35.22 cy	-	-	24.22 cy	-
(Material delivered)														
PCT.2														
Apac Texas	65.50	71.50	75.50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cactus Express LP	-	-	-	-	18.54	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Ergon Asphalt	-	-	-	555.46	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	ii
King Sand & Gravel	-	-	-	-	-	19.50	-	26.25	25.00	-	18.75	17.75	-	v
Lone Star Aggregates	-	-	-	-	-	13.75	-	-	13.75	18.25	-	-	-	vi
TXI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	36.08 cy	-	-	25.08 cy	-
(Material delivered)														
PCT.3														
Apac Texas	65.50	71.50	75.50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cactus Express LP	-	-	-	-	14.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Ergon Asphalt	-	-	-	555.46/ 553.47	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	ii
King Sand & Gravel	-	-	-	-	-	25.75	-	26.00	24.75	-	21.75	20.75	-	v
Lone Star Aggregates	-	-	-	-	-	12.50	-	-	12.50	18.25	-	-	-	vi
TXI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	33.80 cy/ 36.08 cy	-	-	22.80 cy/ 25.08 cy	-

(Material delivered) PCT 4										
Apac Texas	65.50	71.50	75.50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cactus Express LP	-	-	-	18.54	-	-	-	-	-	-
Ergon Asphalt	-	-	554.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
King Sand & Gravel	-	-	-	-	25.75	27.60	26.50	23.75	22.75	ii
Lone Star Aggregates	-	-	-	-	12.75	-	12.75	-	-	v
TXI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	36.56 cy	25.56 cy	vi

**Awarded to all Bidders**

Prices shown are per ton unless otherwise specified.

**i. Arnold Crush Stone**

Limestone Flexbase - Commercial Grade - \$4.95 per ton (FOB Blum Plant)

**ii. Ergon Asphalt**

Federal Environmental Fee will be added to above prices at rate of \$.4424/ton for asphalt & polymer loads or \$.00133/gal for emulsion loads.  
Full load = 5,500gal. Freight based on full load even if less is needed  
Demurrage = \$80.00/hr after 2nd hour- Return freight = 1/2 outgoing tariff  
Pump & Hose charge = \$80.00/per load

**iii. Hanson Aggregates**

2" Minus Base - per/ton Commercial Grade Crushed Limestone Flexbase (Sample test reports included) - Material Only -\$5.50 per ton (FOB Plant)

**iv. Heartland Asphalt Materials, Inc.**

\$2.45/gal or \$575.75/ton delivered gal.  
Min. gals. 5,500  
Demurrage - 2 hrs. free \$80.00/hr after 1st two hrs.  
\$80.00/load pump charge

**v. King Sand & Gravel**

King Road Material - 9.50/ton Material Only  
Delivered - Pct 1 15.25  
Pct 2 14.75  
Pct 3 17.00  
Pct 4 18.00

**vi. Lone Star Aggr.**

Applied pricing is delivered to stockpile for noted Pct.  
Delivery does not include placement of material.  
Delivery requires one (1) day n.  
Delivery is subject to a 20 ton min. haul per load  
Waiting Time is applicable after one hour at the rate of \$70.00 per hour.